and promoters, this series aims to increase knowledge and 
provide actionable into leveraging sponsorship, quality 
assurance and safety protocols as well as innovation to 
deliver exceptional experiences for both local audiences 
and international visitors.  

Tourism Enhancement Fund24

Three hundred and forty-three (343) event tourism 
stakeholders have attended and benefited from these 
sessions which have been held in Kingston, Montego 
Bay, Negril and Ocho Rios with support from the Jamaica 
Tourist Board, local Municipal Corporations, the Jamaica 
Constabulary Force, Jamaica Fire Brigade, the Ministry of

[...]

of Standards Jamaica (BSJ) and the Scientific Research 
Council (SRC). The project also included structured product 
evaluation and market readiness assessments to determine 
which businesses were eligible for further certification 
and industry placement. One hundred and thirty-five 
(135) applications were received with seventy-seven (77) 
businesses completing the programme.

Another highlight of the year from the Health and Wellness 
Network was the successful hosting of the 6th Annual Health 
and Wellness Tourism Conference in November 2024, at the